PORTWEST

TM310 - TTMC-W17 Hi-Vis X Back Zipped

Vest

Collection: TTMC - W17

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester Warp Knit, 124g
Outer Carton: 48

Product information

Made of lightweight polyester that is durable and washable. This vest
features a long tail for added visibility, mobile phone pocket with concealed
hook & loop flap, and front zip fastening. This style complies with AS/NZS
4602.1:2011 for Day/Night use and TTMC-W17 (Transit NZ).

High Visibility

Portwest's extensive range of high visibility clothing is designed and
constructed to ensure compliance with relevant safety standards.
Innovative and technical, this high visibility range is ideal for those who will
not compromise on style, comfort or performance.

Standards

AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D/N
AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N Level 1
AS/NZS 1906.4 Features

TTMC-W17 Compliant

- Lightweight and comfortable

- Front zip opening

- X Back tape pattern provides additional wearer visibility
- Smart phone pocket

- Card holder for ID card display

- Dipped back hem for better coverage

- 1 pocket for secure storage
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Commodity Code: 6105200004

Test House

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
TM3100RRS
TM3100RRM
TM3100RRL
TM3100RRXL
TM3100RRXXL
TM3100RRXXXL
TM3100RR4XL
TM3100RR5XL
TM3100RR7XL
TM3100RRIXL

=

Colour

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

MAX
50x

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421
0.0421

EAN13

5036108340989
5036108340972
5036108340965
5036108340996
5036108341009
5036108341016
5036108340941
5036108340958
5036108375141
5036108375158

GTIN/DUN14

15036108829702
15036108829696
15036108829689
15036108829719
15036108829726
15036108829733
15036108829665
15036108829672
15036108859624
15036108859631




