

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## TM310 - TTMC-W17 Hi-Vis X Back Zipped

Vest

**Collection:** TTMC - W17 **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester Warp Knit, 124g

Outer Carton: 48

#### **Product information**

Made of lightweight polyester that is durable and washable. This vest features a long tail for added visibility, mobile phone pocket with concealed hook & loop flap, and front zip fastening. This style complies with AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 for Day/Night use and TTMC-W17 (Transit NZ).

### **High Visibility**

Portwest's extensive range of high visibility clothing is designed and constructed to ensure compliance with relevant safety standards. Innovative and technical, this high visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort or performance.



AS/NZS 4602.1:2011 Class D/N AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N Level 1 AS/NZS 1906.4 TTMC-W17 Compliant



#### **Features**

- · Lightweight and comfortable
- Front zip opening
- X Back tape pattern provides additional wearer visibility
- · Smart phone pocket
- Card holder for ID card display
- $\bullet$  Dipped back hem for better coverage
- 1 pocket for secure storage



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# TM310 - TTMC-W17 Hi-Vis X Back Zipped Vest

Commodity Code: 6105200004

**Test House** 

Wash care



## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
TM310ORRS	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108340989	15036108829702
TM310ORRM	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108340972	15036108829696
TM310ORRL	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108340965	15036108829689
TM310ORRXL	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108340996	15036108829719
TM310ORRXXL	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108341009	15036108829726
TM310ORRXXXL	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108341016	15036108829733
TM310ORR4XL	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108340941	15036108829665
TM310ORR5XL	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108340958	15036108829672
TM310ORR7XL	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108375141	15036108859624
TM310ORR9XL	Orange	43.0	28.0	35.0	0.9990	0.0421	5036108375158	15036108859631